AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT

I hereby authorize the Consulate General of the People's Republic of China in

Chicago (hereinafter referred to as the "Chinese Consulate General") to use the short video

made by myself for "The Chinese Performance Short Video Competition: My Happy

Family" (hereinafter referred to as the "Video Competition") to be broadcast free of

charge and in free access to the public on its website, twitter, facebook, Youtube link and

other platforms recognized by the Consulate General of the People's Republic of China in

Chicago. I am responsible for the copyright issues involved in the content of the video.

The Video Competition organizer is not responsible for legal or economic responsibilities

caused by disputes including (not limited to) portrait rights, reputation rights, privacy

rights, copyrights, trademark rights, etc.

I agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the Chinese Consulate General, and

its consuls from and against any and all third-party claims, demands, and liabilities,

including reasonable attorney's fees, resulting from or arising out of the short video

provided under this Agreement actually or allegedly infringing or violating any patents,

copyrights, trade secrets, licenses, or other intellectual property rights or any other rights

of a third-party.

Signature:

Date: